:H \$40.00 40795

ETAS ID: TM325314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gidget Marks, LLC		11/26/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multi-Media Technology Ventures, Ltd.	
Street Address:	668 N. Coast Hwy, #191	
City:	Laguna Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92651	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4079563	GIDGET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8183324205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (818) 488-8146

Email: TMDocketing@eclipsegrp.com

Correspondent Name: Anna M. Vradenburgh

Address Line 1: 6345 Balboa Blvd., Suite 190, Bldg. IV

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MMT14TMC001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna M. Vradenburgh
SIGNATURE:	/anna m vradenburgh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed-Assign#page1.tif source=Executed-Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Gidget Marks, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 21882 Bellcroft Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630, has adopted, used and is using the mark GIDGET, an application for which has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and for which Registration No. 4,079,563 has been received;

WHEREAS, Multi-Media Technology Ventures, Ltd. (Assignee), a Nevada Limited Partnership (Assignee), and having an address of 668 N. Coast Hwy, #191, Laguna Beach, California 92651, is desirous of acquiring the mark, the application for the mark, and the registration issuing therefrom;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have settled a dispute, some terms of which included assignment of all rights in and to the GIDGET trademark, including all goodwill appurtenant to;

WHEREAS, as the result of an oversight, transfer of rights in the instant mark were not effected;

WHEREAS, Assignor, in the interest of protecting said rights for the benefit of Assignee, applied for registration of the trademark that ultimately issued as Registration No. 4,079,563;

WHEREAS, Assignor did use said trademark in US commerce on the categories of good described therein for the benefit of Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to perfect Assignee's ownership of said trademark registration; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0695 WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the mark and its registration, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to the mark and its registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Date: 1/126 /2019

Assigno Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0696